OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

NO. 7/15-2008 Ad (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 09.10.2015

In pursuance of power conferred under Rule 1.24 of PFR, Vol. I, Sh. Arun Sangwan, Associate Professor in Political Science, who is on deputation at Govt. College, Satnali (Mahendergarh) is hereby appointed to exercise the Drawing & Disbursing Powers for utilization of grants in regard to Govt. College, Satnali (Mahendergarh) in addition to his present duties with immediate effect till further orders or till the regular incumbent joins there.

VIKAS YADAV DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 09.10.2015

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana Chandigarh.
- 2. Concerned Treasury Officer.
- 3. Sh. Arun Sangwan, Associate Professor in Political Science, Govt. College, Satnali.
- 4. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Mahendergarh/Tosham.
- 5. Supdt. College-I with a request to get the teaching posts sanctioned for Govt. College, Satnali (Mahendergarh) or to transfer some posts so that the above mentioned incumbent can be transferred/adjusted on regular basis.
- 6. Supdtt. College-V/Accounts.
- 7. Spare copy of Ad-VI.

8. IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration O/o Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula